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DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Request of Technical Description Certified Copy
1 message

Elwood Quiamco <elwood2015@gmail.com> Thu, Dec 15, 2022 at 2:09 PM
To: mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph, recordsectionmimaroparegion@gmail.com, surveys_mimaropa@yahoo.com,
ian.aguinaldo28@gmail.com

To whom it may concern,

Good day!
In view of the below response and endorsement from Ms. Jocelyn of DENR
Central office,
I would like to request your assistance to issue a certified copy of
property Technical description document with the following details:

Survey Plan No. PSD-04-017032Lot No. 472-E
Land owner: Honesto Francisco Almonte III (Deceased)
Location: Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
Geodetic Engineer: Mariano Maglines (Deceased)

We are looking forward that you will consider this request without
personal appearance because we are currently based outside the
Philippines.
It will take about 2-3 months to process and send a physical SPA from
here and send our representative from Palawan to go there personally.
We are really grateful for all your service and assistance
particularly for OFWs like us.
Please let us know if you require additional information.

Maraming salamat po.

Best regards,

Elwood Quiamco
Jeremmy Almonte Quiamco (Heir)

December 15, 2022

Dear Elwood,

Greetings!

Thank you for your request dated Dec 15, 2022 under Executive Order
No. 2 (s. 2016) on Freedom of Information in the Executive Branch.

Your request

You asked for a Request for Technical Description Certified Copy.

Response to your request

While our aim is to provide information whenever possible, in this
instance this Office does not have the information you have requested.
However, you may wish to contact the DENR Region IV-B at tel. nos.
(02) 840-50046/ 0917-6720084/ (02) 824-83367/824-9336 loc. 2713/ (02)
7273-6123 or email at mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph;
recordsectionmimaroparegion@gmail.com; ian.aguinaldo28@gmail.com/
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surveys_mimaropa@yahoo.com.

For further assistance you may review the FAQ section of the eFOI
site: https://zcwd20190208-dot-efoi-ph.appspot.com/help.

Your right to request a review

If you are unhappy with this response to your FOI request, you may ask
us to carry out an internal review of the response by writing to Sec.
Maria Antonia Yulo Loyzaga, DENR Central Office, Visayas Avenue,
Diliman, Quezon City, Tel. Nos. 8926-3011/ 8920-4301/8929-6626 loc.
2258 or email at osec@denr.gov.ph/ ohea@denr.gov.ph. Your review
request should explain why you are dissatisfied with this response,
and should be made within 15 calendar days from the date when you
received this letter. We will complete the review and tell you the
result within 30 calendar days from the date when we receive your
review request.

If you are not satisfied with the result of the review, you then have
the right to appeal to the Office of the President under
Administrative Order No. 22 (s. 2011).

As part of our evaluation of our services, we would like you to
completely and honestly answer our client request  feedback at

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScvBaWOPgCB6f5YQ1hgqJR9PbHH-qGhzmd5gN9tBbvp1ArYng/viewform?
usp=sf_link.

Thank you.

Respectfully,
JOCELYN B. DE LAYOLA

                FOI Officer/OIC-Chief
Records Management Division
DENR Central Office
Tel. No. (02) 8926-8079
Email add.: rmdd@denr.gov.ph

ROMAN G. LEGASPI
OIC, Chief Survey and Mapping Division
MIMAROPA Region DENR

Dear Sir Legaspi,
I am currently an OFW and now applying a Transfer of ownership of a
property in Palawan.
Please see below details of the property:

Survey Plan No. PSD-04-017032
Lot No. 472-E
Land owner: Honesto Francisco Almonte III (Deceased)
Location: Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City,
Geodetic Engineer: Mariano Maglines (Deceased)

We are currently based outside Philippines, and it would take two
months to process/ send an SPA to a representative and go there in
your office personally.

Thank you very much.
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